3

State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2366/1 JEO:kmg:hmh

SENATE AMENDMENT 7, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 220

March 26, 1998 - Offered by Senator Moore.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 1: delete "fertilization" and substitute "conception".
 - **2.** Page 3, line 2: delete that line and substitute "born alive.".
- 4 (END)